# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Harald Kruger	02/11/2008
Olaf Kriese	02/12/2008
Martin Schlechtriemen	02/12/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BROSE FAHRZEUGTEILE GMBH & CO. KG, COBURG	
Street Address:	Ketschendorfer Strasse 38-50	
City:	Coburg	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-96450	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11988671

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: Christie, Parker & Hale, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7068

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	61146/M521
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Garscia

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=61146executedassignment#page1.tif

PATENT

**REEL: 020618 FRAME: 0170** 

119886/

O UTS HU

500482009

Docket No.: 61146/M521

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

### **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuable oundersigned,	onsideration, the	receipt of which is here	eby acknowledged, the			
(1) Harald Krüger, Olaf Kriese, and	Martin Schlech	triemen				
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TR	RANSFER(S) TO					
(2) BROSE FAHRZEUGTEILE GMB	H & CO. KG, CO	BURG				
having a place of business at						
(3) Ketschendorfer Straße 38-50, D-96450 Coburg, Germany						
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the er which are disclosed in the application for			and all improvements			
(4) <u>UNIT SUPPORT FOR A MOTOR</u>	VEHICLE DOO	R				
which application was:		(CHRISTIE, PARKER	& HALE, LLP, P.O. Box			
(a) executed on (5a):	;		91109-7068) is hereby			
(b) filed on (5b): January 10,	authorized to insert in (b) the specified data					
Application No.: 11/988,671		when known.				
and the right to all benefits under all in and applications for said improvements. It is hereby authorized and requested Letters Patent, when granted, to said designee.  Upon said consideration, it is further expense of said ASSIGNEE, the un renewal, and reissue patent applications possible which said ASSIGNEE shall coprotection as provided herein.	that the Commi ASSIGNEE, its agreed that, which dersigned will e s; execute all righ onsider desirable	ssioner of Patents issues assigns or its succes nen requested, without execute all divisional, on the papers; and g	charge to but at the continuing, substitute, generally do everything and maintaining patent			
INVENTOR(S)	SIGNATURE		DATE			
Harald Krüger	x H. Ky	<i>.</i>	x 77.02.08			
Olaf Kriese	x Q. K	ster	x 12.02.08			
Martin Schlechtriemen	x14.4		x 12.02.08			
WITNESSES:						

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 020618 FRAME: 0171

AAM PAS770526.1-\*-12/19/07 5:43 PM